 Product Group: Aluminum Capacitors/June-30-2015/PCN-AC-001-2015 Rev 0
Product Termination 123 SAL-A and 128 SAL-RPM series
aluminum electrolytic capacitors
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
We intend to terminate production of 123 SAL-A and 128 SAL-RPM series.
Market for these series has become too small to continue production.
CLASSIFICATION OF CHANGE: Product Termination
REASON FOR CHANGE:  Market for these series has become too small to continue production.

PCN-AC-001-2015 Appendix 1
Product termination 123 SAL-A and 128 SAL-RPM series
Order code former 12NC desciption
MAL212310101 222212310101 100uF 35V 12,9x32,0mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310101E3 228112310101 100uF 35V 12,9x32,0mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310108 222212310108 1uF 35V 6,7x15,3mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310108E3 228112310108 1uF 35V 6,7x15,3mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310109 222212310109 10uF 35V 7,6x20,4mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310109E3 228112310109 10uF 35V 7,6x20,4mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310151 222212310151 150uF 35V 12,9x32,0mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310151E3 228112310151 150uF 35V 12,9x32,0mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310158 222212310158 1,5uF 35V 6,7x15,3mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310158E3 228112310158 1,5uF 35V 6,7x15,3mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310159 222212310159 15uF 35V 7,6x20,4mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310159E3 228112310159 15uF 35V 7,6x20,4mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310228 222212310228 2,2uF 35V 6,7x15,3mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310228E3 228112310228 2,2uF 35V 6,7x15,3mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310229 222212310229 22uF 35V 7,6x20,4mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310229E3 228112310229 22uF 35V 7,6x20,4mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310338 222212310338 3,3uF 35V 6,7x15,3mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310338E3 228112310338 3,3uF 35V 6,7x15,3mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310339 222212310339 33uF 35V 9,4x23,3mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310339E3 228112310339 33uF 35V 9,4x23,3mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310478 222212310478 4,7uF 35V 6,7x15,3mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310478E3 228112310478 4,7uF 35V 6,7x15,3mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310479 222212310479 47uF 35V 9,4x23,3mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310479E3 228112310479 47uF 35V 9,4x23,3mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310688 222212310688 6,8uF 35V 6,7x15,3mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310688E3 228112310688 6,8uF 35V 6,7x15,3mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310689 222212310689 68uF 35V 10,3x32,0mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212310689E3 228112310689 68uF 35V 10,3x32,0mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212313102 222212313102 1000uF 6,3V 12,9x32,0mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212313102E3 228112313102 1000uF 6,3V 12,9x32,0mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212313151 222212313151 150uF 6,3V 7,6x20,4mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212313151E3 228112313151 150uF 6,3V 7,6x20,4mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212313331 222212313331 330uF 6,3V 9,4x23,3mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212313331E3 228112313331 330uF 6,3V 9,4x23,3mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212313479 222212313479 47uF 6,3V 6,7x15,3mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212313479E3 228112313479 47uF 6,3V 6,7x15,3mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212313681 222212313681 680uF 6,3V 10,3x32,0mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212313681E3 228112313681 680uF 6,3V 10,3x32,0mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212313689 222212313689 68uF 6,3V 6,7x15,3mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212313689E3 228112313689 68uF 6,3V 6,7x15,3mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212314101 222212314101 100uF 10V 7,6x20,4mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212314101E3 228112314101 100uF 10V 7,6x20,4mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212314102 222212314102 1000uF 10V 12,9x32,0mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212314102E3 228112314102 1000uF 10V 12,9x32,0mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212314151 222212314151 150uF 10V 9,4x23,3mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212314151E3 228112314151 150uF 10V 9,4x23,3mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212314221 222212314221 220uF 10V 9,4x23,3mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212314221E3 228112314221 220uF 10V 9,4x23,3mm 125°C 20000h
MAL212314331 222212314331 330uF 10V 10,3x32,0mm 125°C 20000h